502304268 04/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Francois Ollivier	03/25/2005
Frederic Bessoule	06/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELA Medical S.A.	
Street Address:	98, rue Maurice-Arnoux	
City:	Montrouge	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-92120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13004863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Brett P. Belden
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104292-0114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett P. Belden
Signature:	/Brett P. Belden/
Date:	04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=104292_0114_ELA_Assignment#page1.tif source=104292_0114_ELA_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030180 FRAME: 0234 OF \$40.00 13004863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- 1) Jean -Francios OLLIVIER
- 2) Frederic BESSOULE

respectively residing at:

- 1) 20 rue Du Chemin de Terre 91190 Villiers le Bacle
- 2) 16 Allee De saint Genouf, 91360 Villemoisson Sur Orge

have made an invention entitled:

MONO BODY DEFIBRILLATION PROBE

are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same bein executed by us on even date or dates herewith;
have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed January 24, 2005 under Application Number 11/042,797
WHEREAS, Ela Médical S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
FRANCE and having an office and place of business at:

98, rue Maurice-Arnoux F-92120 Montrouge, FRANCE

(hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the United States of America, in said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent

DOC\$NY1:1097169.1

PATENT

REEL: 016472 ERAME: 0177

REEL: 030180 FRAME: 0235

U.S. Patent Application 8707-2184 185 - Coil iosdiametre

application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination and reissue of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names at the place and on Turanaria Milini the dates indicated hereinafter:

1) Jean - François OLLIVIER Date: 04/05/05

2) Frederic BESSOULE

RECORDED: 04/09/2013

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

REEL: 030180 FRAME: 0236